

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16245 of 2025

=====

SCHAEFFLER INDIA LIMITED

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX , CIRCLE 1(1)(1)

=====

Appearance:

MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RUTVIJ R PATEL(10615) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 10/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

The matter is kept on **24.08.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

Sd/-

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

NVMEWADA/31